
Part List US-English

05-02-2015

     Model:
     7400P/ 7600P/ 7800

7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800



Table of Contents
7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800

Housing  - piston and dosing valve 3
Intake - pump cover 5
Pump casing 7
Motor 9
Electrical components 11
Casing 13
Handle and wheel 15



Housing  - piston and dosing valve
7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800

05-02-2015

3

Part List ID
740002



Housing  - piston and dosing valve 05-02-2015

7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800 4
740002

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 132149 HOUSING CONTROL/SAFETY BL

1 157798 HOUSING 7400/7600 FOR AS

2 132361 VALVE CAGE

3 132260 SPRING

4 132189 PISTON - ADJUSTMENT BLOCK

5 132142 O-RING 5.0X2.5 DIN 3770 NBR90

6 132143 PLUG G3/8

7 11381 O-RING 14.0x2.0 DIN 3770 NBR70

8 132196 SEAL SEAT ASSEMBLY

9 17424 O-RING 8.76x1.8 DIN 3771 NBR70

10 155745 PISTON

11 118713 O-RING 15.0X1.8 DIN 3771 NBR70

12 155422 SUPPORTING RING

13 19581 O-RING 9.0X2.0 DIN 3770 NBR70

14 155421 SUPPORTING RING

15 132249 CAP

16 132250 SPRING  2.9X10.7X35.1

17 155011 BUSH

18 155099 WASHER 6.0X1 D16

19 132138 METERING VALVE- FOR ADDITIVES

20 132139 BANJO BOLT

21 116576 SUPPORTING RING

22 132554 BALL Ø5

23 19579 SPRING 0.3 X3.5/5.5X6 VA

24 132178 RETAINING RING D2XD6XD8X8

26 1107400576 O-RING 21X1.5

27 132279 O-RING 13.0X1.5 NBR70

28 113739 O-RING 10X2 DIN 3770 NBR70

29 132833 TWIST HANDLE. BLACK

30 132834 INDICATOR RING

31 158181 PISTON

32 116503 O-RING 2.8X1.8 DIN 3771 FPM85

33 116576 SUPPORTING RING

35 157786 LEVER

36 12763 WASHER  5.3X1

37 156601 PAN HEAD SCREW M5X30 ZN

38 116839 RAISED-HEAD SCREW M5X20 CE DIN 7500 ZN

39 13376 SERRATED LOCK WASHER D5.3 A2 DIN 6798A

40 157891 SWITCH

41 149505 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M3X

43 157891 SWITCH



Intake - pump cover
7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800

05-02-2015

5

Part List ID
740004



Intake - pump cover 05-02-2015

7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800 6
740004

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 132977 GASKET SET FOR PUMP

1 156383 PUMP COVER

2 158182 PRESSURE DELAY VALVE  WAP

3 113592 O-RING 8.0X1.0 NBR70

4 116925 O-RING 8.0x2.0 DIN 3770 NBR70

5 132746 O-RING 44.0x2.0 DIN 3770 NBR75 10PCS

6 116839 RAISED-HEAD SCREW M5X20 CE DIN 7500 ZN

7 116837 CLOSURE SCREW M16X1.5 DIN 609 ZN

8 132722 PRESSURE GAUGE

9 155359 INTAKE FITTING PREASSEMBL

10 116912 O-RING 12.3X2.4 SMS 1586 NBR70

11 132933 STRAINER

12 116912 O-RING 12.3X2.4 SMS 1586 NBR70

13 116839 RAISED-HEAD SCREW M5X20 CE DIN 7500 ZN

14 116851 O-RING 110.0X2.0 DIN 3770 NBR70

15 158114 RUBBER PLATE  D6 X 1



Pump casing
7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800

05-02-2015

7

Part List ID
740006



Pump casing 05-02-2015

7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800 8
740006

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 132613 GASKET SET FOR 3 PISTONS

- 132977 GASKET SET FOR PUMP

2 155004 OIL FILTER PLUG

3 116841 O-RING 16.5X1.5 NBR70

4 116850 SHAFT SEAL RING A  35X 47

5 116847 SHAFT SEAL RING 20X28X7 AS DIN3761

6 156612 PISTON

7 116805 SUPPORT RING

8 116823 PLATE

9 116848 RETAINING RING  25X1.2

10 116803 SEAL COVER

11 132660 PRESSURE FLANGE VPE ET

12 132152 VALVE BLOCK

13 116844 SUPPORT RING

14 116845 COLLAR Ø14XØ24X5 SFR

15 116846 BACK RING PTFE BRONZE

16 156343 VALVE COMPL.

17 116833 O-RING 13.5X1.5 NBR85

18 16863 SCREW  M8X35

19 132520 WASHER 8.4X1.6 433 ZN

20 19523 O-RING 17.0x1.5 NBR70

21 14042 CYLINDER SCREW M8X40 ISO 4762 8.8 ZN



Motor
7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800

05-02-2015

9

Part List ID
740008



Motor 05-02-2015

7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800 10
740008

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
2 156348 STATOR 2.1 KW 230AT 50HZ

2 156995 STATOR

3 116830 COVER

4 132523 ROLLER BEARING  6004-2Z

6 155739 SCREW M5X10 DIN 7500

8 155738 SCREW M5X16 DIN 7500

9 132521 FAN

10 155696 RING

11 132535 SCREW  M5X16



Electrical components
7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800

05-02-2015

11

Part List ID
740010



Electrical components 05-02-2015

7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800 12
740010

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156105 ELECTRIC SWITCH HOUSING

2 156365 COLLAR SCREW

3 13376 SERRATED LOCK WASHER D5.3 A2 DIN 6798A

4 15189 PAN HEAD SCREW M5X10 H ISO 7045 ZN

5 156809 CAPACITOR 50MF 450V

6 156367 CAP

7 156368 APPLIANCE CIRCUIT BREAKER

7 157068 APPLIANCE CIRCUIT BREAKER

7 157312 APPLIANCE CIRCUIT BREAKER

7 157551 APPLIANCE CIRCUIT BREAKER

8 156106 FOOT SWITCH

9 156384 LTG NETZ H07RN-F 3G1.5X 5.0 CEE7 VII

9 157048 CABLE H07RN-F 3G1.5X 5.0

9 157065 POWER CABLE

9 157329 CABLE SJTW   3XAWG14X 5.0

9 157594 CABLE SJTW-A 3XAWG14X 5.0

10 132549 CABLE GROMMET

11 156104 COVER FOR ELECTRIC SWITCH

12 12763 WASHER  5.3X1

14 116836 O-RING   48.0 X2.5   DIN

15 156108 BRACKET



Casing
7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800

05-02-2015

13

Part List ID
740012



Casing 05-02-2015

7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800 14
740012

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 132977 GASKET SET FOR PUMP

2 156473 CAP

3 19570 SCREW  M6X40

4 12764 WASHER  6.4X1.6

5 116861 SCREW  4X20   WN1412

6 132277 COVER VORNE WAP 6000/6400

7 116963 HOSE  Ø  6X1.5

8 117508 STAINER VALVE Ø6 CPL KU

9 156485 SCREW

10 132358 WASHER 14X2 D36 ZN

11 132832 TWIST HANDLE FOR DMR. BLA

12 132378 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X40 DIN8

13 157321 OIL PLUG

14 116048 GASKET D22/16.5X2   NBR

15 156486 COVER REAR WAP 7400

15 158060 COVER HINTEN WAP 7800

16 132541 GARDENA MALE  3/4 INCH

17 142068 GASKET SET F.GARDENA MALE 3/4 INCH 10PCS

18 156765 CAP

20 155320 WATER STOP



Handle and wheel
7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800

05-02-2015

15

Part List ID
740014



Handle and wheel 05-02-2015

7400 Profi, 7600 Profi, 7800 16
740014

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 148319 PIPE 2393  20X 1X390   ST

2 156533 LENS HEAD COUNTERS. SCREW

3 148322 SHAFT 10X302 WAP    ST-ZN

4 156469 FRAME

5 13136 HEXAGON NUT  M6

6 156534 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6X25 D

7 142608 PUFFER

8 15639 CLAMPING RING  10X2

9 156474 WHEEL

12 143064 HOSE HOLDER SB STATION

13 156727 SCREW  5X20


